

City of Grand Island

Tuesday, August 24, 2004 Council Session

Item G17

#2004-211- Approving Outside Funding for the Senior Citizens Industries, Inc.

Staff Contact: David Springer

RESOLUTION 2004-211

WHEREAS, the City is authorized by state law to contract with Senior Citizens Industries, Inc., a Nebraska non-profit corporation, to provide the equipment, buildings, utilities and goods including food to provide services to elderly and handicapped individuals; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to enter into a contract with Senior Citizens Industries, Inc. to provide such services; and

WHEREAS, the City shall provide funding to Senior Citizens Industries in the amount of \$15,000 during fiscal year 2004-2005 for performing agreed upon services as outlined in the agreement; and

WHEREAS, such funding was approved by the Mayor and City Council pursuant to adopted budget statements and annual appropriation ordinance.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA, that the Mayor is hereby authorized and directed to sign on behalf of the City of Grand Island, an agreement by and between the City and Senior Citizen Industries, Inc. to provide the equipment, buildings, utilities and goods including food to provide services to elderly and handicapped individuals.

- - -

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Grand Island, Nebraska on August 24, 2004.

RaNae Edwards, City Clerk